

Present: Shri Gautam Goyal Adv. counsel for applicant/accused.

Bail application under section 439 Cr.P.C presented to-day. It be registered. As per report of Ahlmad no such bail application has been decided or pending before the Hon'ble High court. Notice of the application be issued to State for 28.05.2025. Record be called for the said date.

Dt 23.05.2025

Pawan, Stenographer-II

(Bishan Saroop)
ASJ, Moga
(UID No.PB0449)